PRO FORMA SYSTEM PER BOOKS ADJUSTED 7,591,812,801$   21,363,296   1,402,129,032   1,669,931,496   637,135,377   28,299,271   371,086,715   270,378,429   (734,345)   4,399,589,271   3,192,223,529$

(A) THE ADDITION OF EARNINGS FROM AFUDC
 WOULD INCREASE THE SYSTEM NOI BY   108,475,632$

NOTES:
(1) REFLECTS A PORTION OF THE DEPRECIATION/DISMANTLEMENT RESERVE SURPLUS ADJUSTMENT PROVIDED UNDER ORDER NO. PSC-16-0560-AS-EI.
(2)  ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD.

THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS ARE NOT NECESSARILY ALL THE PROFORMA THAT WOULD BE MADE IN A BASE RATE FILING.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS

INCOME STATEMENT
SEPTEMBER, 2021

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

LONG TERM DEBT $ 14,277,835,336   $ 13,767,185,956   $ 456,437,222   $ (49,180,350)   $ 14,174,442,828   30.95% 3.71% 1.15% 3.71% 1.15% 3.71% 1.15%

SHORT TERM DEBT 432,561,190   417,087,280   13,877,685   (0)   430,964,965   0.94% 1.23% 0.01% 1.23% 0.01% 1.23% 0.01%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 21,969,377,596   21,183,472,209   704,834,615   -   21,888,306,824   47.80% 9.60% 4.59% 10.55% 5.04% 11.60% 5.54%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 386,736,194   386,522,628   12,860,712   0   399,383,340   0.87% 2.14% 0.02% 2.14% 0.02% 2.14% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX (1) 5,198,319,288   5,010,687,287   163,215,165   (105,332,406)   5,068,570,047   11.07% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,145,290,830   3,032,775,080   100,909,088   0   3,133,684,167   6.84% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 823,360,089   792,832,396   22,560,691   (114,781,463)   700,611,624   1.53% 7.28% 0.11% 7.86% 0.12% 8.50% 0.13%

TOTAL $ 46,233,480,523   $ 44,590,562,836   $ 1,474,695,177   $ (269,294,218)   $ 45,795,963,795   100.00% 5.88% 6.34% 6.85%

   COST   WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
   SYSTEM   RETAIL   ADJUSTED RATIO RATE   COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END  PER BOOKS PER BOOKS   PRO RATA   SPECIFIC   RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

LONG TERM DEBT $ 14,025,954,436   $ 13,551,614,219   $ 182,638,496   $ (41,505,944)   $ 13,692,746,771   29.14% 3.77% 1.10% 3.77% 1.10% 3.77% 1.10%

SHORT TERM DEBT 380,130,663   367,274,428   4,965,056   (0)   372,239,484   0.79% 1.82% 0.01% 1.82% 0.01% 1.82% 0.01%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 23,954,117,118   23,143,975,252   312,875,423   0   23,456,850,675   49.93% 9.60% 4.79% 10.55% 5.27% 11.60% 5.79%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 386,518,859   386,317,057   5,222,487   0   391,539,544   0.83% 2.24% 0.02% 2.24% 0.02% 2.24% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,510,934,062   5,322,654,912   70,531,184   (105,332,406)   5,287,853,691   11.26% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,056,420,577   2,953,050,695   39,921,274   (0)   2,992,971,969   6.37% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 921,546,609   889,098,619   10,507,791   (111,817,849)   787,788,561   1.68% 7.42% 0.12% 8.05% 0.13% 8.68% 0.15%

TOTAL $ 48,235,622,324   $ 46,613,985,183   $ 626,661,712   $ (258,656,199)   $ 46,981,990,696   100.00% 6.05% 6.53% 7.07%

NOTE:
(1) SYSTEM PER BOOKS INCLUDES APPROXIMATELY $2,682 MILLION OF EXCESS DEFERRED TAXES
(2) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(3) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

ADJUSTMENTS

SEPTEMBER, 2021

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

SCHEDULE 5: PAGE 1 OF 2

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS

3,453,197,145$   2,865,126,236$
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION 24,727,733   0